ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

GOLDFIELDS DESIGNATED AREA MIGRATION
AGREEMENT OCCUPATION LIST
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KALGOORLIE-BOULDER

The Designated Area Migration Agreement (DAMA) enables employers to sponsor skilled
overseas workers in the areas that are experiencing skills and labour shortages. We always
advocate that employment should be offered to Australians first. Where there is a skills
shortage, we believe skilled migrants are critical to supplement the local workforce to ensure
businesses like you can continue to meet the needs of your clients and for business growth.
The Goldfields DAMA will only endorsed residential workforce application based in Kalgoorlie-
Boulder, Coolgardie (Kambalda), Leonora and Menzies.

ANZSCO Code

221111
121312
233111
134111
233211
241111
233311
253912
133211
233914
234411
234412
233212
223111
221112
233512
134211
253999
233611
251912
252511
233513
223112

Occupation

Accountant (General)

Beef Cattle Farmer

Chemical Engineer

Child Care Centre Manager
Civil Engineer

Early Childhood (Pre-Primary School) Teacher
Electrical Engineer

Emergency Medicine Specialist
Engineers Manager

Engineers Technologist
Geologist

Geophysicist

Geotechnical Engineer

Human Resource Adviser
Management Accountant
Mechanical Engineer

Medical Administrator

Medical Practitioners nec
Mining Engineer (excluding Petroleum)
Orthotist or Prosthetist
Physiotherapist

Production or Plant Engineer
Recruitment Consultant

ANZSCO Skill
Level
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KALGOORLIE-BOULDER

ANZSCO Code Occupation ANZSCO Skill
Level
251513 Retail Pharmacist 1
272511 Social Worker 1
251214 Sonographer 1
253399 Specialist Physicians nec 1
233214 Structural Engineer 1
253511 Surgeon (General) 1
263311 Telecommunications Engineer 1
263312 Telecommunications Network Engineer 1
272613 Welfare Worker 1
351311 Chef 2
411711 Community Worker 2
149212 Customer Service Manager 2
411712 Disabilities Services Officer 2
311412 Earth Science Technician 2
312312 Electrical Engineers Technician 2
141311 Hotel or Motel Manager 2
312512 Mechanical Engineers Technician 2
312912 Metallurgical or Materials Technician 2
313211 Radiocommunications Technician 2
142111 Retail Manager (General) 2
313212 Telecommunications Field Engineer 2
313213 Telecommunications Network Planner 2
313214 Telecommunications Technical Officer or 2
Technologist
411716 Youth Worker 2
321111 Automotive Electrician 3
331212 Carpenter 3
331211 Carpenter and Joiner 3
321212 Diesel Motor Mechanic 3
341111 Electrician (General) 3
341112 Electrician (Special Class) 3
441211 Emergency Service Worker 3
323211 Fitter (General) 3
323212 Fitter and Turner 3
323213 Fitter-Welder 3
322311 Metal Fabricator 3
323214 Metal Machinist (First Class) 3
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KALGOORLIE-BOULDER

ANZSCO Code Occupation ANZSCO Skill
Level
321211 Motor Mechanic (General) 3
452321 Sports Development Officer 3
322313 Welder (First Class) 3
070499 Bar Attendant (Supervisor) 4
421111 Child Care Worker 4
712211 Driller 4
721211 Earthmoving Plant Operator 4
721216 Loader Operator 4
721999 Mobile Plant Operator nec 4
821712 Scaffolder 4
733111 Truck Driver (General) 4
070499 Waiter (Supervisor) 4
821912 Driller's Assistant 5

* Year 1 - 500 approved nominations for TSS/ENS Visas (note: the following year to be advised following annual
review)

For more information about the different visas, please see the Department of Home Affairs’
website.
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